SLVL003
XILINXPWR-083 (HPA-083)
SWIFTTM (TPS54xxx series) DC/DC Converter-based Power Management Solution
Providing ICCINT=1.5A from VIN=5V
SUPPORTS:
--  Spartan™-3
FEATURES:
--  High efficiency minimizes heat

susceptible to power supply noise.  VCCAUX can share a power plane with VCCO,
but only if VCCO does not have excessive noise.  Changes in VCCAUX voltage
beyond 200 mV peak-to-peak should take place no faster than 10 mV per milli-
second.
--  Modifications:
o Adapt for VIN = 3.3 V by omitting U3.
QUESTIONS?
--  Send an email to fpgasupport@list.ti.com
+
+
+ +
Filename: HPA083A_bom.xls
Date: 06/22/2004
HPA083A BOM
COUNT RefDes DESCRIPTION SIZE MFR PART NUMBER
2 C1, C5 Capacitor, Ceramic, 10-uF, 6.3-V, X5R, 10% 805 muRata GRM21BR60J106KE01
2 C11, C12 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.047-uF,  25-V, X7R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R71E473KA01
2 C13, C14 Capacitor, Ceramic, 3300-pF, 50-V, X7R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R71H332KA01
2 C15, C17 Capacitor, Ceramic, 27-pF, 50-V, C0G, 5% 603 muRata GRM1885C1H270JA01D
2 C16, C18 Capacitor, Ceramic, 2700-pF,  50-V, X7R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R71H272KA01D
2 C19, C20 Capacitor, Ceramic, 22-uF, 10-V, X5R, 10% 1210 muRata GRM32ER61A226KA65
2 C2, C4 Capacitor, Ceramic, 1.0-uF, 6.3-V, X5R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R60J105KA01
2 C23, C24 Capacitor, Ceramic, 470-pF,  50-V, X7R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R71H471KA01
4 C3, C8, C21, C22 Capacitor,Tantalum, 330-uF, 6.3-V, 600-milliohm, 20% 7343(D) Vishay 293D337X96R3D2
1 C6 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.056-uF, 16-V, X7R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R71C563KC01
1 C7 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.33-uF, 10-V, X5R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R61A334KA61
2 C9, C10 Capacitor, Ceramic, 2.2-uF, 6.3-V, X5R, 10% 805 muRata GRM21BR60J225KC01
8 J1 -  J8 Header, 2-pin,  100mil spacing, (36-pin strip) 0.100 x 2 Sullins PTC36SAAN
2 L1, L2 Inductor, SMT, 6.8-uH, 2.2-A, 75-milliohm 0.51x0.37 Coilcraft DS3316P-682
3 R1, R2, R9 Resistor, Chip, 71.5k-Ohms, 1/16-W, 1% 603 Std Std
2 R10, R11 Resistor, Chip, 30.1k-Ohms, 1/16-W, 1% 603 Std Std